
G.N. 9341 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of October 2015:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Construction of Pak Tin Estate 
Redevelopment Phase 9 (Pak Tin 
Community Complex)
(Contract No. 20140250)

CR Construction Co. Ltd. 270,930,000.00
15 Oct 2015

Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development at Shek Mun Estate Phase 2, 
Shatin
(Contract No. 20150023)

Hanison Construction Co. 
Ltd.

2,279,000,000.00
27 Oct 2015

Construction of Home Ownership Scheme 
at Kiu Cheong Road (KCR) and Ngan 
Kwong Wan Road East and West (NKWR)
(Contract No. 20150042)

Hip Hing Engineering Co. 
Ltd.

3,494,500,000.00
30 Oct 2015

Foundation for Public Rental Housing 
Development at Tung Tau Estate Phase 8
(Contract No. 20150071)

New Concepts 
Foundation Ltd.

186,500,000.00
6 Oct 2015

Foundation for Public Rental Housing 
Development at Fung Shing Street,  
Wong Tai Sin and Construction of Public 
Transport Interchange at Kwai Chung
(Contract No. 20150265)

Tysan Foundation Ltd. 229,799,989.10
30 Oct 2015

Building Services Engineering Services for 
the Subsidized Sale Flats Development at 
Texaco Road and the Subsidized Sale Flats 
Development at Au Pui Wan Street, Fo Tan
(Agreement No. CB20150179)

Daniel Chan and 
Associates Ltd.

4,395,000.00
7 Oct 2015

Supply of 660-Litre Plastic Rectangular 
Containers for Refuse Collection
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150354)

OTTO (Hong Kong) Ltd. 3,715,000.00
15 Oct 2015

Provision of Consultancy Services on the 
Review of the Remuneration Package of 
Contract Staff  for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150494)

Hay Group Ltd. 1,595,880.00
27 Oct 2015

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, Training and 
Other Related Services of Quality 
Documentation System (QD) for the  
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150169)

Asta Systems Ltd. 2,634,955.00
7 Oct 2015

Provision of Printers and Related Services to 
the Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150431)

Automated Systems (HK) 
Ltd.

1,914,720.00
29 Oct 2015



ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Redecoration of Tin Yuet Estate
(Contract No. 20159094)

Junic Construction Co. 
Ltd.

15,599,497.00
13 Oct 2015

Lift Modernization for Lok Wah (South) 
Estate—Stage A
(Contract No. 20159065)

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 
(HK) Ltd.

22,043,370.00
12 Oct 2015

Property Services Contract for Mei Yan and 
Mei Tak Houses of Mei Tung Estate, Tung 
Wui and Shatin Pass Estates and Lung Poon 
Court Commercial Centre

Pioneer Management Ltd. 85,666,715.52
26 Oct 2015

Property Services Contract for Choi Tak 
and Choi Fook Estates and On Kay 
Commercial Centre

Top One Ltd. 111,628,180.45
26 Oct 2015

Property Services Contract for Tai Yuen and 
Po Heung Estates and Residual Services for 
Fu Shin, Fu Heng and Wan Tau Tong 
Estates

Modern Living Property 
Management Ltd.

126,475,608.95
26 Oct 2015

Property Services Contract for Chuk Yuen 
(S) and Choi Wan (II) Estates

Easy Living Consultant 
Ltd.

127,108,147.72
26 Oct 2015

Property Services Contract for Shek Lei (II) 
Estate

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

131,408,160.17
26 Oct 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Hoi Lai Estate

Man Shun Hong Kong 
and Kln. Cleaning Co. 
Ltd.

12,113,515.20
(for 2 years)

1 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Oi Man Estate

Man Shun Hong Kong 
and Kln. Cleaning Co. 
Ltd.

12,898,027.92
(for 2 years)

1 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Ap Lei Chau Estate 

Man Shun Hong Kong 
and Kln. Cleaning Co. 
Ltd.

11,527,674.96
(for 2 years)

1 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Shek Wai Kok Estate

Man Shun Hong Kong 
and Kln. Cleaning Co. 
Ltd.

13,067,509.20
(for 2 years)

7 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
On Yam Estate

Yee Tai Cleaning Co. 11,076,436.80
(for 2 years)

7 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Tsz Ching Estate

Law’s Cleaning Services 
Ltd.

18,396,849.36
(for 2 years)

7 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Lei Muk Shue (II) Estate

Sunbase Environmental 
Hygiene Ltd.

6,579,810.96
(for 2 years)
15 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Lai Kok Estate

Law’s Cleaning Services 
Ltd.

7,037,230.80
(for 2 years)
15 Sep 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Tin Shui (II) Estate

Modern Living Property 
Management Ltd.

6,878,650.80
(for 2 years)
15 Sep 2015



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Hing Man Estate

Lapco Service Ltd. 4,300,861.92
(for 2 years)

5 Oct 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Fu Cheong Estate

Yee Hop Cleaning Co. 11,154,844.80
(for 2 years)

6 Oct 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Tin Yuet Estate

Law’s Cleaning Services 
Ltd.

6,894,676.80
(for 2 years)
12 Oct 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Tin Shui (I) Estate

Ying Wah Cleaning 
Service Ltd.

8,841,246.96
(for 2 years)
22 Oct 2015

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Housing for Senior Citizens of Tin Yuet 
Estate

Lok Kwan Social Service 954,579.60
(for 1 years)

2 Oct 2015

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Fu Cheong Estate

Hong Kong Wah Kiu 
(Overseas) Services Ltd.

18,416,515.20
(for 2 years)
14 Oct 2015

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Model Housing Estate

Unimax Property 
Consultancy Ltd.

4,273,931.76
(for 2 years)
30 Sep 2015

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html’.

27 November 2015


	Structure
	G.N. 9341


